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Correlations
SOAL_1| SOAL_2| SOAL_3| SOAL_4| SOAL_5| TOTAL_SKOR
SOAL_1 Pearson . . -
) 1 .564 .254 .569 .254 732
Correlation
Sig. (2-tailed) .029 .362 .027 .362 .002
N 15 15 15 15 15 15
SOAL_2 Pearson . -
) .564 1 .308 442 .308 721
Correlation
Sig. (2-tailed) .029 .264 .099 .264 .002
N 15 15 15 15 15 15
SOAL_3 Pearson . - -
] .254 .308 1 .517| 1.000 770
Correlation
Sig. (2-tailed) .362 .264 .048 .000 .001
N 15 15 15 15 15 15
SOAL_4  Pearson . . " -
] .569 442 517 1 517 .801
Correlation
Sig. (2-tailed) .027 .099 .048 .048 .000
N 15 15 15 15 15 15
SOAL 5 Pearson - . -
) .254 .308| 1.000 517 1 770
Correlation
Sig. (2-tailed) .362 .264 .000 .048 .001]
N 15 15 15 15 15 15




TOTAL_S Pearson
KOR Correlation

Sig. (2-tailed)

N

732

.002

15

721

.002

15

770

.001

15

.801

.000

15

770

.001

15

15

*. Correlation is significant at the 0.05 level (2-tailed).

**_Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed).
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Reliability Statistics

Cronbach's
Alpha N of Iltems

.808 5
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Tests of Normality
Kolmogorov-Smirnov?® Shapiro-Wilk
kelas Statistic df Sig. Statistic df Sig.

nilai 1 141 35 077 952 35 132
2 122 35 200" 975 35 .602

a. Lilliefors Significance Correction

*, This is a lower bound of the true significance.
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Test of Homogeneity of Variances

nilai

Levene
Statistic

dfl

df2

Sig.

.011
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916
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Independent Samples Test

Levene's Test
for Equality of
Variances

t-test for Equality of Means

95% Confidence
Interval of the

_ Difference
Sig. (2-| Mean Std. Error
F Sig. t df | tailed) | Difference | Difference | Lower | Upper
nilai Equal
variances .011 .916|3.667 68 .000 8.829 2.408| 4.024| 13.633
assumed
Equal
oponees 3.667[67.137| .000 8.829 2.408| 4.023| 13.634
assumed
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S — (rl1 - 1)Sd12 + (nz - 1)Sd22
pooted n, +n,

_ [2879,143+3840,171
o 70

=9,797459

d — xt_fc

Spooted
_ 83,28571—-74,22857

d =

9,797459

= 0,924438

g%MJsJﬂchfruwag*;ofggg‘ﬂﬂsfﬁ>ggpu346§u(;;;u
il ayldl ) Gl plexa¥l Bles Wl Jo ST 50 U 2,
o S VOYT oY e sl gl gy ¥ a2l
Aoy pltszal OB LA S T e (JULs LAY say o, AT EETA
gl gles o 1S 530 U WL
ol @il yasels Y
S @ el Bl Gaoy F bl W i JlsT as
Pl Gnall O gl Bles Jo ) Ay 5b mos Jair
R S U P Rt - QY- CR [ W W [ AP WRULY

IARALVAR S



Ao

‘.; 9 J ,-—U. (; 9:‘—‘\3 C‘:’L\J OJ\.C ( 9.).’-
4 L.;‘; ° - ~
* L)ojp s N



AT



AY

gzl 3)les o JLdl) Al Kb Cad Eod) s s
By ¥ A Byl dbw gl dpuldl el el O
RARRRYA R KRN

ALY il el Jod gae (EA Jaadi e 3L
Sig. 2-tailed) Jo Jeadl & b JLaYIb gl gles Jo
Ho b3 el & vivo <vjvv e (Sig. 2-tailed) ded oo o
et dlas Of Cum Wl o bled) 5 e sl (Ho by
Pl el plaa¥l gles ol e ST 56 U L dwy o
bl el il s Y e S 2 den gl an,ull
TAY gag v AYEEYA o sla L YV A/Y Y

W O5Se ool aliwy an Lo 539 Ha J 5 Ho 25, dWL
o kel 2oy o #B s (WL, gl $les e PRghv
eyl dhegdl depull e Caall OB gl )l
PP KR RVARKE KRRWIRUIFINUFSIE ISR I BRI
o2 ool Bl plexa¥l 3)len ol OF Zlza¥) Sa oMol Lol



